SENATE No. 2380

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Bruce E. Tarr

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act naming the Global War on Terror Memorial Bridge in the town of Ipswich.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Bruce E. Tarr	First Essex and Middlesex
Bradford Hill	4th Essex

SENATE DOCKET, NO. 2069 FILED ON: 2/19/2021

SENATE No. 2380

By Mr. Tarr, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 2380) of Bruce E. Tarr and Bradford Hill for legislation to name the Global War on Terror Memorial Bridge in the town of Ipswich. Transportation.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Second General Court (2021-2022)

An Act naming the Global War on Terror Memorial Bridge in the town of Ipswich.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1	The High Street Bridg	e, Bridge No	. I-01-007, in the town	of Ipswich, shall	be designated

2 and known as the "Global War on Terror Bridge". The Massachusetts Department of

3 Transportation shall erect and maintain a suitable marker bearing the designation in compliance

4 with the standards of the department